TENDER FORM FOR PURCHASE OF HIGH-PRESSURE DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM

REF:		Date: 22/08/2024
To The Chief Programme Execu BAIF Institute for Sustainabl BAIF Bhawan G-Block Sector Rajasthan	e Livelihoods and Development	,
Sub: Invitation of the rate fo attached BOQ	r High Pressure drip irrigation system for 40 Hi Tec	h plot in 0.20 ha area as per
Dear Sir,		•
With reference to your adver quote the rate for an above- 1. Name of the Party:	rtisement in the dated our Firr mentioned item as per your terms & conditions me	n/Company wants to entioned below:
2. Address:		
3. Telephone No.		
4. PAN No.		
5. GST/Sales Tax Reg. No.		
		/
Earnest Money of Rs. 1,01 , /Cheque in favor of BAIF IN Paras Chouraha, Sect.11, U	200/- (Rupees One Lac, One Thousand and Two Hi ISTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOODS AND DE daipur	undred Only) by demand draft VELOPMENT Payable at SBI,
Vide draft / cheque no	Dated	
A desired to the second	BISTO GENERAL SERVICE STATE OF SERVICE S	CAr. Dinese forty ACIE

Terms & Conditions:

PART A: TECHNICAL BID

1. The High-pressure Drip Irrigation System for 40 High Tech vegetable plot in 0.2 ha area as per attached BOQ

Sr. No	Name of item	Specification	Quantity	Location (FOR Supply)
1	High Pressure Drip irrigation system sets	As per attached BOQ Company: -Jain Irrigation System Itd., Mahindra EPC Irrigation Ltd., Netafim Irrigation	40 Sets	10 Sets Chittor, 3 sets Debari, 3 Sets Zawar, 12 sets Agucha, 8 Sets Dariba and 4 sets at Kayad cluster project village

- 2. Up- to date GST certificate. (Enclosed document no.)
- 3. Up-to date Income Tax Return Certificated. (Enclosed document no......)
- 4. Copy of valid Dealership License of the Material. (Enclosed document no......)
- 5. Quantity ready to supply/year ----- Meter
- 6. The authority reserves the right to terminate the contract of any agency in case of change in the Organization procedures/ unsatisfactory services.

Eligibility Criteria:

- Security against Tender by demand draft/ cheque of Rs. 1,01,200/- (Rupees One Lac, One Thousand and Two Hundred Only) should be attached with Technical BID in favor of BAIF INSTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOODS AND DEVELOPMENT Payable at SBI, Paras Chouraha, Sector-I1, Udaipur.
- 2. Any shortfall in above documents, BIDS will be treated as disallowed and earnest money will be returned without interest.
- 3. The BISLD Management reserves the right to reject tender/part of the tender without giving any reason. Our organization/Firm agrees with the above terms & condition for technical BID.

Thanks & Regards,

(Authorized Signatory)

Name: - Surendra Verdia

Designation: - Chief Programme Executive

Can Divul Pry ACPE

PART B: FINANCIL BID

- Separate sealed envelope should contain the Financial BID. 1.
- The tender must indicate the offered price clearly (Rs. / Per sets as per attached BOQ) in words and in 2. figures in the organization/firm letter head. The Rate to be quoted for minimum 07 month. (Enclosed document no......). There would no revision in the Price till the validity of tender period.
- The rate (offer price) should be quoted as per the specification mentioned. Price should be quoted 3. without tax and with tax separately.
- As the Delivered material will be taken 10 Sets Chittor, 3 sets Debari, 3 Sets Zawar, 12 sets Agucha, 8 Sets 4. Dariba and 4 sets at Kayad cluster project village of Rajasthan, the Rate of Transport (FOR quantity) should also be mentioned separately. (Enclosed document no......)
- The rate contract will be valid up to 31 March 2025. No escalation in price will be entertained till the 5. validity of the tender for supply of material
- 6. If the supplying firm fails to supply material within the stipulated time mentioned in the purchase order, BISLD will be free to procure the material from alternative source in the open market and the difference in amount will be deducted from the amount payable to the seller's security money.
- 7. Date of supplied the material supplied should not be more than 04 months from date of packing.
- 8. The goods, if not supplied as per specification, will be rejected and return at your cost.
- 9. If the delay in supply within stipulated time, the tender will be terminated and entire security money forfeited.
- The bid should be submitted by 2 September 2024 at 5.00PM 10.
- In case of any shortfall of above documents, BIDS will be treated as disallowed and earnest money 11. will be returned without interest.
- The BISLD Management reserves the right to reject any tender or part of the tender without showing 12. any reason.
- All disputes are subject to Udaipur jurisdiction only. 13.

Our organization / Firm agree with the above terms & conditions for financial BID.

Thanking You.

With regards,

(Authorized Signatory)

Name: - Surendra Verdia Designation: - Chief Programme Executive

(Dn Dinesh front) ACIE)

	BOQ For High Pressure Drip system (Inline Drip- 0.20 Hact Hi Tech Vegetable of	cultivation)	
SN	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QTY	UNITS
1	PVC Pipe 63mmX4kg/cm2 (IS:4985)	6	Mtr
2	HDPE Pipe PE80 63MM PN4	50	Mtr
3	Inline Tube 16mm, 2Lph@30cm CL-2 With 5-Star Rated Drippers (IS:13488)	2000	Mtr
4	Screen Filter 25m3/hr. (IS: 12785)	1	Nos.
5	Ventury Manifold 2"X3/4"	1	Nos.
6	Plastic Fertilizer Tank 30 Liters (Max Working Pressure 4kg/cm2)	1	Nos.
7	Rubber Grommatte 16mm	80	Nos.
8	Lateral Mini Valve 16mm	80	Nos.
9	Compression End Cap 63mm	1	Nos.
10	Compression MTA 63mm	1	Nos.
11	End cap 16mm "8" Shape	100	Nos.
12	Poly Joiner 16mm	10	Nos.
13	PVC Fitting PN10 + By Pass (IS:7834)	1	LS
14	GI Fitting & Accessory	1	LS
15	Installation Charges	1	LS
16	Transportation Charges	1	LS

^{*} Make Company: -Jain Irrigation System ltd., Mahindra EPC Irrigation Ltd., Netafim Irrigation

BISIOUT BEVERO

(Dr. Dinesh france) A.C.P.E